Type 4WSE2ED 10-5X/...B...K31EV Type 4WS2EM 10-5X/...B...K31EV
1/20Directional servo-valve
in 4-way design
Type 4WS.2E...
Size 10
Component series 5X
Maximum operating pressure 315 bar
Maximum flow 180 l/min

Notes 20
2/20 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics 4WS.2E...   RE 29583/05.11
Ordering code
Directional servo-valve in
4-way design for external
control electronics = 4WS2E
with integrated control
electronics = 4WSE2E
Mechanical return = M
Mechanical and electric return = D
(only available with
integrated electronics)
Size 10 = 10
Component series 50 to 59 = 5X
(50 to 59: Unchanged installation and connec-
tion dimensions)
Rated flow 1)
with	valve	pressure	differential	Δp = 70 bar
5 l/min = 5
10 l/min = 10
20 l/min = 20
30 l/min = 30
45 l/min = 45
60 l/min = 60
75 l/min = 75
90 l/min = 90
Further details in the
plain text 7)
V = FKM seals 6)
suitable for mineral oil (HL, HLP)
according to DIN 51524
Spool overlap 5)
E = 0 to 0.5 % negative
Electrical connection
K31 = Without mating connector with
connector according to EN 175201-804
Mating connector - separate order
see page 7
Inlet pressure range 4)
210 = 10 to 210 bar
315 = 10 to 315 bar
Pilot oil supply and return 3)
– = Supply external, return external
E = Supply internal, return external
T = Supply external, return internal
ET = Supply internal, return internal
Valves for external control electronics: 2)
11 =	 Coil	no.	11	(30	mA	/	85	Ω	per	coil)
Valves with integrated control electronics:
Command
value
Actual value
(only available with 4WSE2ED…)
9 = ±10 V ±10 V
13 = ±10 mA ±10 mA
10 5X B K31 E V *
Rated flow 1)
The rated flow refers to a 100 % command value signal at
70 bar valve pressure differential (35 bar per control edge).
The valve pressure differential must be regarded as refer-
ence. Other values result in the flow being changed.
A possible rated flow tolerance of ±10 % must be taken into
account (see flow signal function page 9).
Electrical control data 2)